FORM P TO-1595 (modified)	00-05-5004	U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93))VER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
		NLY	
	102755543 tes Patent and Trademark Onice.	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Onice.	record the attached original	documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	: -000	2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies):
	5.28.04		
C. Martin Rasmussen	,		
		Recreation Systems Inc	r dha Hanniiac
		Company	o. aba i iappijao
		505 North Kays Drive	
		Kaysville, Utah 84037	
Additional convoying party(ics)	NO		
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	NO		
ASSIGNI	MENT		
Execution Date:			<u> </u>
3/26/		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		7 2
If this is boing filed together w	ith a new application, the ever	cution date of the application is:	23 M 7: /FINANCE
i this is being med together w	in a new application, the exec		
A. Patent Application N	Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	E 7
		5.550	> >
		<u>5,553,</u> 5,348,	,020
		5,324	
		D 376	
			•
		rs attached? YES	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications	/patents involved: 4
concerning document should	be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$160.00
		,	********
FOLEY & LARDNER	LLP	X Check Enclosed	
777 East Wisconsin		Charge to deposit accoun	t
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5306		Deposit account number:	06-1447
	DO NOT HOE	I	
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	ladge and halief the foregoing	information is true and correct ar	nd any attached convice a true
		authorized to charge any additiona	
be required in this matter to the			•
Scott C. Nielson			
Reg. No. 50,755	0 =	+ M	11. 25 20.06
1\teg. 1\teg. 1\teg.		U C. / sw	May 25, 2004
Name of person signing	I	Signature	Date
ľ		to the Property of the Atlanta	
/A1 /2004 FRODOTT AAAAAAA EEE3AAE	Total number of pag	jes including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document: 3
/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000039 5553825	_ 1	deposited with the	United States Postal
FC:8021 160	-00 0	Service as first clas	is mail in an envelope
		addressed to the Cor Alexandria, VA 22313	mmisioner for Patents ,
	/	this 25 day of //	
001.1638885.1			ardner LLP
		Dy Dynola Pl	ATENT !
		REEL: 0153	77 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS C. Martin Rasmussen, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
5,553,825	September 10, 1996	MECHANICAL CAMPER JACK
5,348,258	September 20, 1994	Z-BRACKET CAMPER JACK MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
5,324,003	June 28, 1994	CAMPER JACK ASSEMBLY
D 376,239	December 3, 1996	COMBINED CAMPER JACK AND BRACKET

WHEREAS Recreation Systems, Inc. dba Happijac Company and having a place of business at 505 North Kays Drive, Kaysville, Utah 84037 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions worldwide, and in and to said United States Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, and in accordance with and as contemplated by Assignor's employment relationship with Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions worldwide, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above and foreign counterparts thereof, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and collect past damages for infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Date: 26 MARCH 2004 By: 6 Martin Rasmussen

State of Utah)

SS.

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

County of Dayis

On this Qloth day of Warch, 200, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3-12-2007

